2007 No 311



Conveyancers Licensing Amendment (Approved Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy) Order 2007

under the

Conveyancers Licensing Regulation 2006

I, the Minister for Fair Trading, in pursuance of clause 6 (2) (a) of the *Conveyancers Licensing Regulation 2006*, make the following Order. Dated, this 25th day of June 2007.

LINDA BURNEY, M.P., Minister for Fair Trading

Explanatory note

The object of this Order is to specify a policy of professional indemnity insurance that is approved by the Minister for Fair Trading for the purposes of the *Conveyancers Licensing Act 2003* and the *Conveyancers Licensing Regulation 2006*.

This Order is made under clause 6 (2) (a) of the Conveyancers Licensing Regulation 2006.

Clause 1

2007 No 311 Conveyancers Licensing Amendment (Approved Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy) Order 2007

Conveyancers Licensing Amendment (Approved Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy) Order 2007

under the

Conveyancers Licensing Regulation 2006

1 Name of Order

This Order is the Conveyancers Licensing Amendment (Approved Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy) Order 2007.

2 Amendment of Conveyancers Licensing Order 2006

The Conveyancers Licensing Order 2006 is amended by inserting after clause 5:

6 Approved policies of professional indemnity insurance

The master policy of professional indemnity insurance (Number F1304753DF) of Vero Insurance Limited and Allianz Australia Limited covering the period from 1 July 2007 to 30 June 2008 is approved for the purposes of clause 6 (2) (a) of the Conveyancers Licensing Regulation 2006.